[ MX9000ES J

WWW. maxwatt.com.au


http://www.maxwatt.com.au/

WwATT

ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW




WwATT

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER

1 Hexagon Flange Bolt / M6
2 Cylinder Head Assembly SP10240
3 Clamp / ®14 * ®15.5 * 10
4 Exhaust Pipe / ®10 * ®15.5 SP10241
5 Cylinder Head Gasket SP10242
6 Hexagon Flange Bolt
7 Cylinder Head Air Hood
8 Rocker Shaft Adjusting Nut
9 Rocker Shaft / M6 / Ball Nut
10 Valve Rocker Arm
11 Rocker Shaft Bolt / M6 * M8
12 Exhaust Valve Rotor / ©9.5 * 6

SP10243
13 Exhaust Valve Spring Seat
14 Valve Spring / ®3 * ®26 * 39 /6.75 Turns / 188F
15 Exhaust Valve Spring Seat
16 Oil Seal
17 Pusher Guide
18 Hexagon Flange Bolt / M10
19 Cylinder Head Assembly SP10244
20 Intake Stud Bolt
21 Air Inlet Seal SP10245
22 Carburetor Connection Block

SP10246
23 Carburetor Gasket
24 Carburetor Assembly SP10247
25 Air Filter Gasket SP10248
26 Hexagon Flange Nut
27 Air Filter Assembly SP10249
28 Choke Door Assembly SP10250
29 Rubber Protective Sleeve
30 Spark Plug Parts
31 Exhaust Stud Bolt
32 Positioning Pin
33 Cylinder Head Gasket SP10251
34 Valve Push Rod
35 Intake Valve

SP10252
36 Exhaust Valve
37 Valve Tappet
38 Piston Ring Assembly
39 Piston

SP10253
40 Piston Pin
41 Piston Pin Snap Ring
42 Connecting Rod Assembly SP10254
43 Hexagon Flange Bolt
44 Aluminum Gasket
45 Supporting Parts
46 Crankcase
47 Qil Seal
48 Ignition Coil Assembly SP10255
49 Hexagon Flange Bolt
50 Flywheel Parts SP10256




51 Fan

52 Starter Cup

53 Hexagon Flange Nut

54 Recoil Starter Assembly SP10257
55 Line Card

56 Crimp Board

57 Lower Windshield

58 Dustproof Rubber / Crankcase Cover

59 Hexagon Flange Bolt

60 Charging Coil Parts SP10258
61 Qil Alarm / Three Wires / White Zinc SP10259
62 Speed Control Lever

63 Speed Control Arm Parts

64 Fine Adjustment Spring

65 Reset Spring

66 Speed Controller Assembly

67 Locating Pin Lock Clip

68 Swing Rod Gasket

69 Qil Seal

70 Adjustable Speed Swing Lever

71 Hexagon Flange Nu

72 Oil Sensor

73 Hexagon Flange Bolts

74 Lower Air Guide

75 Deep Groove Ball Bearing

76 Balance Shaft SP10260
77 Camshaft Assembly SP10261
78 Crankcase Cover Gasket SP10262
79 Crankshaft Assembly SP10263
80 Positioning Pin

81 Deep Groove Ball Bearing

82 Speed Control Gear Assembly / 188F / 7.2G

83 Oil Dipstick Assembly

84 Crankcase Cover

85 Hexagon Flange Bolts




wATT

COMPLETE MACHINE

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Fuel Tank Assembly SP90005
2 Alternator Assembly
3 Frame Assembly
4 Engine Assembly SP10234
5 Muffler Assembly SP10235
6 Control Panel Assembly SP10239




wATT

FUEL TANK

2
o

DESCRIPTION

MAXWATT PART NUMBER

Fuel Tank Cover

Fuel Filter

Qil Leveler

Flange Bolt

Fuel Tank Washer

Bushing

Fuel Tank Rubber Mat

Fuel Valve

O |IN[O |V [~ |W[(N |-

Clamp

=
o

Fuel Pipe

SP90005




wATT

ALTERNATOR

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Alternator Assembly
2 Rotor
3 Stator
4 Plain Washer
5 Flange Bolt
6 Carbon Brush
7 Flange Bolt
8 Flange Bolt
9 Alternator End Cover
10 Voltage Regulator
11 Wiring Board
12 Alternator Bracket
13 Flange Bolt
14 Flange Bolt
15 Spring Washer
16 Lock Nut
17 Windshield
18 Flange Bolt
19 Rubber Boots
20 Supporting Member
21 Flange Bolt




~10 ~8

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Handlebar Rubber Cover
2 Handlebar Components
3 Handlebar Plastic Plug
4 Handle Fixing Pin
5 Flange Nut
6 Flange Bolt
7 Support
8 Flange Nut
9 Frame Anti-vibaration Seat
10 Flange Bolt
11 Wave Spring
12 Ground Wire
13 Flange Bolt
14 Vibration Absorb
15 Battery Board
16 Battery Board
17 Frame Components
18 Flange Nut
19 Vibration Absorb
20 Vibration Absorb A
21 Vibration Absorb B
22 Flange Nut
23 Axle
24 Flat Washer
25 Wheel Assembly
26 Clip Dowe Pin




wATT

CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Spark Plug SP90004
2 Bolt
3 Cover Comp Head
4 Gasket Head Cover
5 Bolt
6 Wind Cover Down
7 Wind Cover
8 Bolt
9 Bolt Stud Exhaust 510240
10 Cylinder Head Comp
11 Gasket Head Cover
12 Dowel Pin
13 Bolt Stud Intake
14 Clamp

[y
v

Tube Breather




wATT

CRANK CASE COVER

2

DESCRIPTION

MAXWATT PART NUMBER

Qil Seal

Bolt

Dipstick Assembly

Crank Case Cover

Govener Gear Kit

Bearing

Bearing

Gaskit Crank Case Cover

SP10262

kDOO\lO\U‘I-bWNI—\o

Dowel Pin




wATT

CRANKSHAFT PISTON

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Ring Set Piston
2 Clip Piston Pin SP10253
3 Piston
4 Connecting Road Assembly SP10254
5 Pin Piston SP10253
6 Crank Shaft Assembly SP10263




wATT

CAMSHAFT

16

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Rotator Valve
2 Retainer Valve Spring
3 Spring Valve
4 Retainer Valve Bottom
5 QOil Seal
6 Valve Exhaust
7 Valve Intake
8 Nut Valve Adjusting
9 Rocker Shaft
10 Rocker Arm
11 Bolt Valve 5P10243
12 Plate Push Rod Guide
13 Push Rod
14 Lifter Valve
15 Balance Shaft SP10260
16 Camshaft Assembly SP10261




wATT

CARBURETOR

DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER

2
o

Gasket Intake

Insulator Carburetor

Gasket Carburetor SP10246

Carburetor
Gasket Air Cleaner
Clip Fuel Pipe SP10247
Fuel Pipe
Wire Clip

O IN|OL | [W[IN (-




RECOIL STARTER

MAXWATT PART NUMBER

SP10257

DESCRIPTION
Bolt M6

Wind Guide

12
Recoil
ge

X| =

o

Bolt Fla
Recoil Starte
Recoil Starte

Puller

=

Comp

=

NO.




wATT

SPEED CONTROL

2
°

DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
Speed Control Assembly
Bolt
Spring Cable Return
Handle Speed Control
Spring Throttle Return
Rod Governer

U |W (N |-




wATT

FLYWHEEL

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Wire Engine Switch
2 Bolt Flange
3 Flywheel Comp SP10256
4 Fan Cooling
5 Pulley Starter
6 Nut Special
7 Oil Alarm SP10259
8 Bolt Flange
NO. ADDITIONAL PARTS MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Circuit Breaker SP10295
2 Sockets IP66 SP10296
3 Replacement Air Filter Element SP10297
4 Ignition Assembly with Remotes SP90006




SPARE PARTS AND SERVICING

WHERE DO | TAKE MY PRODUCT FOR SERVICE OR REPAIR?

Please contact MaxWatt at customercare@maxwatt.com.au we can provide after-sales
support for your generator.

Should you experience any problems with your generator, it is recommended that you
consult the troubleshooting guide in the Instruction Manual first before contacting us.
The most common issues can be resolved quickly in this manner without the
inconvenience of having to take your generator to a service agent.

ARE SPARE PARTS AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE?

Yes, we carry a full range of spare parts for all products. Please check our catalogue for a
full list of spare parts and contact us if you need to order anything.

Distributed by:

WATT

Shop 15/1440 New Cleveland Rd, Chandler QLD 4155
(07) 3132 5363
customercare@maxwatt.com.au



tel:0737325363
mailto:customercare@maxwatt.com.au

	Slide 1: SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17

